ISO 9001 2015 Certified

INSPECTION ¢ TESTING ¢ CERTIFICATION

Certification Examination
Price List

Important Notification Regarding Price Changes in our Certification-Proctoring

Policies

For Individuals requesting to take an examination at a Prometric center there will be an

additional processing fee.

For 2 Hour Exams Processing Fee - $60.00
For 2.5 Hour Exams Processing Fee - $65.00
For 3 Hour Exams Processing Fee - $75.00
For 3.5 Hour Exams Processing Fee - $85.00
For 4 Hour Exams Processing Fee - $90.00

Prometric Reschedule/Cancellation Policy: Candidates may reschedule or cancel 30 days prior to
the appointment with no fee. Candidates who reschedule or cancel within 5-29 days will be charged a
$35 fee. Candidates rescheduling or cancelling less than 5 days prior will be charged a $50 fee.

The Following Policy is Still in Effect for All Initial/Original Certification:

A minimum group of 10 applicants is required, or a group processing fee will be applied.
No Show/Cancellation and Refund Policy

o Group processing fee for computer-based examinations (1-9 Examinees) $175.00
1. Medical Gas Installer/ Brazer
Proctored original with Braze (same session): $150.00
Proctored original without Braze: $130.00
Proctored recertification: $60.00
2. Medical Gas Instructor
Proctored original: $130.00
Proctored recertification: $60.00
3. Medical Gas Inspector
Proctored original: $200.00
Proctored recertification: $60.00
4, Medical Gas Verifier
Proctored original written: $200.00
Proctored original practical: $200.00
Proctored recertification: $60.00
5. Medical Gas Maintenance Personnel
Proctored original: $130.00
Online recertification: $60.00

Exhibit # 23 Rev 02-12-26 (Certification Price List).doc
National Headquarters: 501 Shatto Place, Suite 201 ¢ Los Angeles, CA 90020

(877) 457-6482 < (213) 380-6482 * Fax (213) 351-7632
Www.nitc.com


http://www.nationalitc.com/
https://nitc.com/files/galleries/Exhibit_11_Rev_--_(No_Show-Refund_Policy).pdf

6. Medical Gas Systems Generalist
Proctored original: $130.00
Online recertification:

$60.00
7. Medical Gas Designer
Proctored original: $130.00
Proctored recertification: $60.00
8. Braze
Braze Continuity Letter: $50.00
Braze Continuity submitted electronically: $40.00
*Braze BTS 15* (Required for ASSE 6010 Medical Gas Installer $75.00
Certification):
*Braze BTS 15* Re-Qualification (Vertical up-flow): $50.00
Braze BTS 34: $75.00
Braze BTS 2: $75.00
Braze BTS 4: $100.00
Braze BTS 6: $100.00
Braze BTS 8: $100.00
Braze BTS 4SEXT: $100.00
Braze BTS 6SEXT: $100.00
Braze HVACR R78 (Required for Refrigeration Braze): $75.00

Braze HVACR R78 (Required for Refrigeration Braze) Requalification $50.00
(Vertical up-flow):

Braze HVACR R218 (Refrigeration Braze): $75.00

Braze HVACR R418 (Refrigeration Braze): $100.00

Additional cost for Each Un-Cut Coupon less than 3” $22.00

Additional cost for Each Un-Cut Coupon greater than 3” $50.00
9. STAR HVACR Mastery

Proctored original: $150.00

Proctored recertification: $100.00
10. STAR Plumbing Mastery

Proctored original: $150.00

Online recertification: $100.00
11. STAR Steamfitting/Pipefitting Mastery

Proctored original: $150.00

Online recertification: $100.00
12. STAR Fire Sprinklerfitter Mastery

Proctored original: $150.00

Proctored recertification: $100.00

Exhibit # 23 Rev 02-12-26 (Certification Price List).doc

National Headquarters: 501 Shatto Place, Suite 201 ¢ Los Angeles, CA 90020

(877) 457-6482 < (213) 380-6482 * Fax (213) 351-7632
Www.nitc.com


http://www.nationalitc.com/

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

STAR Commercial Refrigeration Mastery
Proctored original:
Online recertification (under development):

STAR Residential-Light Commercial HVAC Mastery
Proctored original:
Online recertification (under development)

STAR Residential-Light Commercial Service Technician
Proctored original:
Online recertification:

Journey Level Plumber
Proctored original:
Online recertification:

Journey Level Pipefitter/Steamfitter
Proctored original:
Online recertification:

Journey Level HVACR
Proctored original:
Online recertification:

NBOPE Master Plumber

Proctored original:

Recertification by IAPMO Seminar Certificate:
Online recertification:

NBOPE Journeyman Plumber

Proctored original:

Recertification by IAPMO Seminar Certificate:
Online recertification:

L.A. City Fire Sprinklerfitter Inspector
Proctored original:
Recertification by mail:

Energy Auditor
Proctored original:

Title 24 — ATE (Contractor)
Original:
Online recertification:

Title 24 — Mechanical Acceptance Test Technician
Proctored original:
Online recertification:

Exhibit # 23 Rev 02-12-26 (Certification Price List).doc

National Headquarters: 501 Shatto Place, Suite 201 ¢ Los Angeles, CA 90020

(877) 457-6482 < (213) 380-6482 * Fax (213) 351-7632
Www.nitc.com

$150.00
$100.00

$150.00
$100.00

$140.00
$100.00

$140.00
$60.00

$140.00
$60.00

$140.00
$60.00

$250.00
$75.00
$150.00

$250.00
$75.00
$150.00

$160.00
$45.00

$100.00

$100.00
$60.00

$100.00
$60.00


http://www.nationalitc.com/

24. High Hazard

Proctored original: $100.00
25. Industrial Safety Monitor

Proctored original: $100.00
26. Piping Industry Entry Level Assessment

Proctored original: $100.00
27. Math

Proctored original: $100.00

A fifteen-dollar ($15.00) fee will be assessed for requesting a duplicate of either the wall
certificate or wallet-sized photo.

Exhibit # 23 Rev 02-12-26 (Certification Price List).doc

National Headquarters: 501 Shatto Place, Suite 201 ¢ Los Angeles, CA 90020

(877) 457-6482 < (213) 380-6482 * Fax (213) 351-7632
Www.nitc.com


http://www.nationalitc.com/

