



### Certification Examination Price List

#### Important Notification Regarding Price Changes in our Certification-Proctoring Policies

For Individuals requesting to take an examination at a Prometric center there will be an additional processing fee.

For 2 Hour Exams	Processing Fee - \$60.00
For 2.5 Hour Exams	Processing Fee - \$65.00
For 3 Hour Exams	Processing Fee - \$75.00
For 3.5 Hour Exams	Processing Fee - \$85.00
For 4 Hour Exams	Processing Fee - \$90.00

**Prometric Reschedule/Cancellation Policy:** Candidates may reschedule or cancel 30 days prior to the appointment with no fee. Candidates who reschedule or cancel within 5-29 days will be charged a \$35 fee. Candidates rescheduling or cancelling less than 5 days prior will be charged a \$50 fee.

#### The Following Policy is Still in Effect for All Initial/Original Certification:

A minimum group of 10 applicants is required, or a group processing fee will be applied.

#### No Show/Cancellation and Refund Policy

- Group processing fee for computer-based examinations (1-9 Examinees) \$175.00
  
- 1. **Medical Gas Installer/ Brazer**
  - Proctored original with Braze (same session): \$150.00
  - Proctored original without Braze: \$130.00
  - Proctored recertification: \$60.00
  
- 2. **Medical Gas Instructor**
  - Proctored original: \$130.00
  - Proctored recertification: \$60.00
  
- 3. **Medical Gas Inspector**
  - Proctored original: \$200.00
  - Proctored recertification: \$60.00
  
- 4. **Medical Gas Verifier**
  - Proctored original written: \$200.00
  - Proctored original practical: \$200.00
  - Proctored recertification: \$60.00
  
- 5. **Medical Gas Maintenance Personnel**
  - Proctored original: \$130.00
  - Online recertification: \$60.00

<b>6.</b>	<b><u>Medical Gas Systems Generalist</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$130.00
	Online recertification:	\$60.00
<b>7.</b>	<b><u>Medical Gas Designer</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$130.00
	Proctored recertification:	\$60.00
<b>8.</b>	<b><u>Braze</u></b>	
	Braze Continuity Letter:	\$50.00
	Braze Continuity submitted electronically:	\$40.00
	<b>*Braze BTS 15*</b> ( <i>Required for ASSE 6010 Medical Gas Installer Certification</i> ):	\$75.00
	<b>*Braze BTS 15*</b> Re-Qualification (Vertical up-flow):	\$50.00
	<b>Braze BTS 34:</b>	\$75.00
	<b>Braze BTS 2:</b>	\$75.00
	<b>Braze BTS 4:</b>	\$100.00
	<b>Braze BTS 6:</b>	\$100.00
	<b>Braze BTS 8:</b>	\$100.00
	<b>Braze BTS 4SEXT:</b>	\$100.00
	<b>Braze BTS 6SEXT:</b>	\$100.00
	<b>Braze HVACR R78</b> ( <i>Required for Refrigeration Braze</i> ):	\$75.00
	<b>Braze HVACR R78</b> ( <i>Required for Refrigeration Braze</i> ) Requalification (Vertical up-flow):	\$50.00
	<b>Braze HVACR R218</b> ( <i>Refrigeration Braze</i> ):	\$75.00
	<b>Braze HVACR R418</b> ( <i>Refrigeration Braze</i> ):	\$100.00
	<b>Additional cost for Each Un-Cut Coupon less than 3"</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>
	<b>Additional cost for Each Un-Cut Coupon greater than 3"</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>
<b>9.</b>	<b><u>STAR HVACR Mastery</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$150.00
	Proctored recertification:	\$100.00
<b>10.</b>	<b><u>STAR Plumbing Mastery</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$150.00
	Online recertification:	\$100.00
<b>11.</b>	<b><u>STAR Steamfitting/Pipefitting Mastery</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$150.00
	Online recertification:	\$100.00
<b>12.</b>	<b><u>STAR Fire Sprinklerfitter Mastery</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$150.00
	Proctored recertification:	\$100.00

<b>13.</b>	<b><u>STAR Commercial Refrigeration Mastery</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$150.00
	Online recertification (under development):	\$100.00
<b>14.</b>	<b><u>STAR Residential-Light Commercial HVAC Mastery</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$150.00
	Online recertification (under development)	\$100.00
<b>15.</b>	<b><u>STAR Residential-Light Commercial Service Technician</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$140.00
	Online recertification:	\$100.00
	<b><u>Journey Level Plumber</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$140.00
	Online recertification:	\$60.00
<b>16.</b>	<b><u>Journey Level Pipefitter/Steamfitter</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$140.00
	Online recertification:	\$60.00
<b>17.</b>	<b><u>Journey Level HVACR</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$140.00
	Online recertification:	\$60.00
<b>18.</b>	<b><u>NBOPE Master Plumber</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$250.00
	Recertification by IAPMO Seminar Certificate:	\$75.00
	Online recertification:	\$150.00
<b>19.</b>	<b><u>NBOPE Journeyman Plumber</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$250.00
	Recertification by IAPMO Seminar Certificate:	\$75.00
	Online recertification:	\$150.00
<b>20.</b>	<b><u>L.A. City Fire Sprinklerfitter Inspector</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$160.00
	Recertification by mail:	\$45.00
<b>21.</b>	<b><u>Energy Auditor</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$100.00
<b>22.</b>	<b><u>Title 24 – ATE (Contractor)</u></b>	
	Original:	\$100.00
	Online recertification:	\$60.00
<b>23.</b>	<b><u>Title 24 – Mechanical Acceptance Test Technician</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$100.00
	Online recertification:	\$60.00

<b>24.</b>	<b><u>High Hazard</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$100.00
<b>25.</b>	<b><u>Industrial Safety Monitor</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$100.00
<b>26.</b>	<b><u>Piping Industry Entry Level Assessment</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$100.00
<b>27.</b>	<b><u>Math</u></b>	
	Proctored original:	\$100.00

**A fifteen-dollar (\$15.00) fee will be assessed for requesting a duplicate of either the wall certificate or wallet-sized photo.**